OP \$165.00 427630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALAMP WIRELESS DATA SYSTEMS		11/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1401 N. Rice Avenue	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4276304	VCONNECT
Registration Number:	4010864	TECHCONNECT
Registration Number:	4235650	WIRELESS MATRIX
Registration Number:	3880971	TECHDIRECT
Registration Number:	3924482	TECHCONNECT
Registration Number:	3408799	FLEETOUTLOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.0000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 E. Katella
Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Anaheim, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C13-01001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUDI THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/tt/

DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=01001wirelesstrademarkassignment#page1.tif			
source=01001wirelesstrademarkassignment#page2.tif			
source=01001wirelesstrademarkassignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CALAMP WIRELESS DATA SYSTEMS	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATIO
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 1401 N. Rice Avenue City: Oxnard State: CA Country: US Zip: 93030 Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/4/14 X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4276304 4010864 4235650 3880971 3924482 3408799 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: C13-01001 Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4407</u> Authorized User Name
9. Signature: / Samuel P. Richey / Signature	
Samuel P. Richey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALAMP WIRELESS DATA SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1401 N. Rice Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1401 N. Rice Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks listed in Schedule A, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said trademark registrations, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said trademarks in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>∜</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014.

CALAMP WIRELESS DATA SYSTEMS

Gafo Sarkissian

Vice President, Corporate Development

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Trademark Registration 4276304
- U.S. Trademark Registration 4010864
- U.S. Trademark Registration 4235650 U.S. Trademark Registration 3880971 U.S. Trademark Registration 3924482 U.S. Trademark Registration 3408799

RECORDED: 11/05/2014